OSC-15802
SYNCHRO/RESOLVER/INDUCTOSYN®
REFERENCE OSCILLATOR
DESCRIPTION
The OSC-15802 is a power oscillator
with two outputs that are 90° out of
phase. These outputs provide both
the reference and quadrature signals,

      CONSTANT ACCELERATION                                  2001                                              3000g
      BURN-IN                                                        1015,(Note 1) 1030(Note 2)                                 TABLE 1
ORDERING INFORMATION
OSC-15802- X X X X
Supplemental Process Requirements:
S = Pre-Cap Source Inspection
L = Pull Test
Q = Pull Test and Pre-Cap Inspection
K = One Lot Date Code
W = One Lot Date Code and Pre-Cap Source
Y = One Lot Date Code and 100% Pull Test
Z = One Lot Date Code, Pre-Cap Source, and 100% Pull Test
Blank = None of the Above
Additional Process Requirements:
0 = None
1 = X-ray
Process Requirements:
0 = Standard DDC Processing, no Burn-In
1 = MIL-PRF-38534 Compliant3
2 = B1
3 = MIL-PRF-38534 Compliant with PIND Testing3
4 = MIL-PRF-38534 Compliant with Solder Dip2,3
5 = MIL-PRF-38534 Compliant with PIND Testing and Solder Dip2,3
6 = B1 with PIND Testing
7 = B1 with Solder Dip2
8 = B1 with PIND Testing and Solder Dip2
9 = Standard DDC Processing with Solder Dip, no Burn-In
Temperature Grade/Data Requirements:
1 = -55°C to +125°C
2 = -40°C to +85°C
3 = 0°C to +70°C
4 = -55°C to +125°C with Variables Test Data
5 = -40°C to +85°C with Variables Test Data
8 = 0°C to +70°C with Variables Test Data
Notes:
1. Standard DDC processing with burn-in and full temperature test. See table below.
2. These products contain tin-lead solder finish as applicable to solder dip requirements.
Lead finish = The standard part, not solder dipped, lead finish is 50 micro inches of Gold
(minimum) over 50-350 micro inches of Nickel. The solder dip option lead finish is,
Tin (63%)/Lead (37%)
3. MIL-PRF-38534 product grading is designated with the following dash numbers:
                     Class H is a -11X, 13X, 14X, 15X, 41X, 43X, 44X, 45X
                     Class G is a -21X, 23X, 24X, 25X, 51X, 53X, 54X, 55X
                     Class D is a -31X, 33X, 34X, 35X, 81X, 83X, 84X, 85X
6
The information in this data sheet is believed to be accurate; however, no responsibility is
assumed by Data Device Corporation for its use, and no license or rights are
granted by implication or otherwise in connection therewith.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Please visit our web site at www.ddc-web.com for the latest information.
DS-OSC-15802-J
1/16
PRINTED IN THE U.S.A.
DATA DEVICE CORPORATION
REGISTERED TO ISO 9001:2000
FILE NO. A5976
RR
E
R
E
G
R
E
G I
R
E
G IS
R
E
G IST
R
E
G ISTE